
08.02.35. Chamonix           Downhill, men  
 
 
 
 
 
course name: Bellevue-Les Houches 
weather: foggy 
finished: 80 
 
 
 
  1. Sigmund Ruud  NOR  3.25.6 
 
  2. Willy Steuri  SUI  3.36.8   
  3. Francois Vignole  FRA  3.39.4 
 
  4. Emile Allais  FRA  3.49.4   
 
  5. Fritz Steuri  SUI  3.58.2 
  6. Alfred Konningen  NOR  4.02.4 
  7. Arne Christiansen  NOR  4.04.4 
  8. Maurice Lafforgue FRA  4.07.6 
  9. Peter Jenewein  AUT  4.08.0 
10. Renato Dimai  ITA  4.09.4  
11. Rene Beckert  FRA  4.10.4 
12. Hans Schlunegger  SUI  4.13.8 
13. Arnold Glatthard  SUI  4.17.2 
14. Olaf Ulland  NOR  4.18.4 
 
15. Raymond Berthet  FRA  4.29.9 
16. Francois Tissot  FRA  4.30.4 
17. Rolland Allard  FRA  4.31.6 
18. Romain Morrand  FRA  4.34.2 
19. Paul Gignoux  FRA  4.40.0 
20. Oswald Julen  SUI  4.44.0 
21. Andre Jamet  FRA  4.48.4 
22. Otto Huber  FRA  4.55.8 
23. Marcel Cachat  FRA  5.01.2 
24. Louis Charles  SUI  5.01.4 
25. Fernand Bellin  FRA  5.02.2 
26. Robert Villecampe FRA  5.03.8 
27. Per Fossum   NOR  5.05.4 
 
28. Max Hauswirth  SUI  5.16.6 
29. Willly Franck  FRA  5.19.8 



30. Fernand Mermoud  FRA  5.19.8 
31. Antoine Cochendoz FRA  5.20.8 
32. Georges Orset  FRA  5.20.8 
33. Rene Cotton  FRA  5.23.2 
 
34. Emille Folliguet  FRA  5.32.4 
35. Paul Maurer  SUI  5.34.4 
 
36. Renaud Lehman  FRA  5.44.4 
 
37. Christian Aall  NOR  5.52.2 
38. Rene Favre  FRA  5.53.0 
39. Marc Gignoux  FRA  5.55.4 
40. Jean David   FRA  5.57.0 
41. Hermann Ostermayer FRA  5.58.8 
42. Marius Pelissier  FRA  6.01.2 
43. Regis Muffat  FRA   6.02.2 
44. Jacques David  FRA  6.06.8 
 
45. Jean Steinbach  FRA   6.13.0 
46. Frederic Piguet  SUI  6.17.4 
47. Louis Burde  FRA  6.21.4 
48. Aristid Desbiolles  FRA  6.23.2 
49. Andre Lafforgue  FRA  6.24.8 
50. Berdot Estrade  FRA  6.27.8 
51. Germain Auger  FRA  6.32.8 
   
52. Hans Lochs  FRA  6.46.2 
53. Joseph Collet  FRA  6.48.4  
54. Jean Blanc   FRA  6.52.2 
55. Remy Devouassoud FRA  6.52.4 
56. Michel Vorger  FRA  6.58.8 
57. Pierre Massardier  FRA  7.00.8 
58. Etienne Favre  FRA   7.01.4 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



08.02.35. Chamonix     Downhill, women  
 
 
 
vertical drop: 650 m 
 
 
 
1. Denise Martineau  FRA  6.09.6 
2. Loulou Boulaz  SUI  6.24.2 
3. Lucienne Roch  FRA  6.37.0 
  
4. Marguette Bouvier  FRA  7.57.2 
5. Yvonne Toumayeff  FRA  9.15.2 
6. Alphonsine Collet  FRA           11.21.0 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
08.02.35. Chamonix  Downhill, men (elite) 
 
 
  1. Sigmund Ruud  NOR  3.25.6 
 
  2. Willy Steuri  SUI  3.36.8   
  3. Francois Vignole  FRA  3.39.4 
 
  4. Emile Allais  FRA  3.49.4   
 
  5. Fritz Steuri  SUI  3.58.2 
  6. Alfred Konningen  NOR  4.02.4 
  7. Arne Christiansen  NOR  4.04.4 
  8. Rene Beckert  FRA  4.10.4 
  9. Hans Schlunegger  SUI  4.13.8 
10. Arnold Glatthard  SUI  4.17.2 
11. Olaf Ulland  NOR  4.18.4 
 
12. Raymond Berthet  FRA  4.29.9 
13. Francois Tissot  FRA  4.30.4 
14. Rolland Allard  FRA  4.31.6 
15. Romain Morrand  FRA  4.34.2 
16. Paul Gignoux  FRA  4.40.0 
17. Oswald Julen  SUI  4.44.0 
18. Andre Jamet  FRA  4.48.4 
19. Otto Huber  FRA  4.55.8 
20. Marcel Cachat  FRA  5.01.2 
21. Fernand Bellin  FRA  5.02.2 
22. Robert Villecampe FRA  5.03.8 
23. Per Fossum   NOR  5.05.4 
 
24. Max Hauswirth  SUI  5.16.6 
25. Willly Franck  FRA  5.19.8 
26. Georges Orset  FRA  5.20.8 
27. Rene Cotton  FRA  5.23.2 
28. Emille Folliguet  FRA  5.32.4 
29. Paul Maurer  SUI  5.34.4 
30. Renaud Lehman  FRA  5.44.4 
31. Christian Åll  NOR  5.52.2 
32. Rene Favre  FRA  5.53.0 
33. Jean David   FRA  5.57.0 
34. Hermann Ostermayer FRA  5.58.8 
35. Marius Pelissier  FRA  6.01.2 
36. Jacques David  FRA  6.06.8 



37. Jean Steinbach  FRA   6.13.0 
38. Frederic Piguet  SUI  6.17.4 
39. Louis Burde  FRA  6.21.4 
40. Aristid Desbiolles  FRA  6.23.2 
41. Andre Lafforgue  FRA  6.24.8 
42. Berdot Estrade  FRA  6.27.8 
43. Germain Auger  FRA  6.32.8   
44. Hans Lochs  FRA  6.46.2 
45. Joseph Collet  FRA  6.48.4  
46. Jean Blanc   FRA  6.52.2 
47. Remy Devouassoud FRA  6.52.4 
48. Michel Vorger  FRA  6.58.8 
49. Pierre Massardier  FRA  7.00.8 
50. Etienne Favre  FRA   7.01.4 
 
 
 
08.02.35. Chamonix  Downhill, juniors 
 
 
1. Maurice Lafforgue  FRA  4.07.6 
2. Peter Jenewein  AUT  4.08.0 
 
3. Louis Charles  SUI  5.01.4 
 
4. Marc Gignoux  FRA  5.55.4 
5. Regis Muffat  FRA   6.02.2 
 
 
08.02.35. Chamonix  Downhill, army men  
 
 
1. Renato Dimai  ITA  4.09.4  
 
2. Fernand Mermoud  FRA  5.19.8 
3. Antoine Cochendoz  FRA  5.20.8 
 


